TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A. (successor by merger to M&I Marshall & IIsley Bank)		12/11/2013	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apex Print Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	100 South Owasso Blvd. West
City:	Little Canada
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55117
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3851408	MYSECURESTATEMENT	
Registration Number:	3857970	MAESTRO	
Registration Number:	3732690	MYEASYVIEW	
Registration Number:	3732667	MYSECUREBILL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312)577-8416

carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carole Dobbins

REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0759

TRADEMARK 900274457

Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/
Date:	12/12/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0760

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 11, 2013 by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association (successor by merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank, a Wisconsin state banking corporation) ("Grantee"), in favor of Apex Print Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and Grantor are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 8, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Assignment), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2010, at Reel 4436, Frame 0789.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. Grantee hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following:
 - (a) each trade name, trademark, service mark, trademark registration and trademark application owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark applications referred to on Exhibit A attached hereto;
 - (b) any renewals thereof;
 - (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including but not limited to under any licenses and any damages for past, present or future infringement thereof;
 - (d) the right to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof;
 - (e) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;

1

- (f) all goodwill of Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by the foregoing;
- (g) all license agreements with any other party in connection with any trade name, trademark, service mark, trademark registration and trademark application owned by Grantor or such other party's trademarks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, trade names, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, whether Grantor is a licensor or licensee under such license agreement; and
 - (h) all products and proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. The Grantee hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. (successor by merger to M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK)

Name:

itle: Vice

Trademark Release and Reassignment

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
MYSECURESTATEMENT	3851408	9/21/10	US
MAESTRO	3857970	10/5/10	US
MYEASYVIEW	3732690	12/29/09	US
MYSECUREBILL	3732667	12/29/09	US

100116542_3

RECORDED: 12/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0764